
HEMLOCK HUSKIES BASKETBALL                          
 

  

2025-2026 HEMLOCK GIRLS’ VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
 

DATE DAY OPPONENT SITE TIME 

December 8 Mon. Chesaning Home 5:30 

December 12 Fri. Valley Lutheran * Home 5:30 

December 16 Tues. Cass City Away 6:00 

December 19 Fri. Ithaca * Away 5:30 

December 23 Tues. Garber Away 5:30 

December 30 Tues. Freeland 
(Hemlock Holiday Showcase) 

Home 6:00 

January 3 Sat. Alma Away 12:00 

January 6 Tues. Bullock Creek Away 5:30 

January 9 Fri. Nouvel * Home 5:30 

January 12 Mon. St. Charles Away 5:30 

January 16 Fri. Michigan Lutheran Seminary * Away 5:30 

January 19 Mon. Carson City-Crystal Home 5:30 

January 23 Fri. Carrollton * Away 5:30 

January 27 Tues. Swan Valley Away 5:30 

January 30 Fri. Valley Lutheran * Away 5:30 

February 6 Fri. Ithaca * Home 5:30 

February 10 Tues. Midland Calvary Baptist Home 5:30 

February 13 Fri. Nouvel * Away 5:30 

February 17 Tues. Midland Dow Away 7:00 

February 20 Fri. Michigan Lutheran Seminary * 
(Senior Night) 

Home 5:30 

February 24 Tues. Saginaw Arts & Sciences Academy Home 5:30 

February 26 Thurs. Carrollton * Home 5:30 

March 2, 4, 6 M, W, F Districts Ovid-Elsie H.S. TBD 

March 9, 11 M, W Regionals TBD TBD 

March 17 Tues. Quarterfinals TBD TBD 

March 19 Thurs. Semifinals Breslin Center TBD 

March 21 Sat. Finals Breslin Center TBD 

* conference game 


